

@

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTU WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 75 OF 2013  
(For Prel.Hearing)

RE.FIRING INCIDENT WIDELY REP.IN PRESS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

By Courts Motion

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG  
Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General is permitted to file an  
affidavit in compliance of the order of this Court dated 21st  
November, 2012 within a period of one week.  
List after one week.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master