

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 75 OF 2013

RE:FIRING INCIDENT WIDELY REP.IN PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(Amicus Curiae)

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the case on 19.08.2014.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar