

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Suo Motu Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 75/2013

RE: RECENT FIRING INCIDENT, WIDELY REPORTED IN THE PRSSS,
RESULTING IN THE DEATH OF TWO PERSONS, ALLEGEDLY ON ACCOUNT OF
USE OF FIREARMS BY SOME PRIVATE SECURITY PERSONNEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAAmicus Curiae Ms. Movita, Adv.
For Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(Not present)For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Hasib, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR(Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel representing the Union Home Ministry
seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file an affidavit
and to place further material on the record of this case.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified
(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Digitally signed by

Court Master

Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.08.19
17:20:38 IST

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Assistant Registrar

Reason: