

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 75/2013

RE:FIRING INCIDENT WIDELY REP.IN PRESS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.8.2014, affidavit
has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar