

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Suo Moto Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).75/2013

RE: RECENT FIRING INCIDENT, WIDELY REPORTED IN THE PRESS, RESULTING
IN THE DEATH OF TWO PERSONS, ALLEGEDLY ON ACCOUNT OF USE OF
FIREARMS BY SOME PRIVATE SECURITY PERSONNEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kr., SG (Amicus Curiae)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mrs.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr.S.A.Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Consequent upon the note placed on the record of this
case by Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, Mr.Tushar
Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General representing the Union
of India seeks liberty to file a further affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

List for hearing after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous

Signature Not Verified

day.

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.10.28
17:20:14 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR